FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 6-33)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Theodore Deley

Name of Person Signing

100971073

I COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ONLY

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	<u> </u>
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Theodore Deley	Name: Sawmate Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yes 實 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 1500 - 1055 West Georgia S
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	P. O. Box 11117
☐ Other	City: Vancouver Prov. C. ZIP.V6E 4N7
Execution Date: September 4th, 1998	Canada Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,587,875
Additional numbers att	ached? O Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Namc: Theodore Deley	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed Paid previously
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12874 - 114A Ave.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Surrey State: B. C. ZIP: V3R 2M9 Canada	(Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document,	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 9764 FRAME: 0756

February 16, 1999

[]ate

WHEREAS Theodore Deley

whose full residential address is 12874 - 114A Avenue, Surrey, British Columbia, Canada, V3R 2M9 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR")

is the owner of certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the following United States Patent:

Number	Granted	Entitled
4,587,875	May 13, 1986	PORTABLE SAWING DEVICE UTILIZING A CIRCULAR POWER SAW

AND WHEREAS Sawmate Inc.

whose full post office address is: 1500 - 1055 West Georgia Street, P.O. Box 11117, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, V6E 4N7, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all rights therein and thereto,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and for other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR HEREBY SELLS AND ASSIGNS to the ASSIGNEE all corresponding right, title and interest in and to the invention, the patent aforesaid and divisions and continuations thereof, and in any re-issue thereof.

SIGNED at Vancouver, British Columbia this 4th day of September, 1998.

Theodore Delev

Assignor

Signature:

Print Name:

Theodore Delev

CERTIFICATE OF EXECUTION

On this 41 day of September, 1998 before me personally appeared Theodore Deley who proved to me, on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and declared the same to be his free act and deed, on the day and year last above written.

A Notary Public in and for the Province of

British Columbia.

GARTH D. STEVENS

BARRISTER & SOLICITOR

LANG MICHENER LAWRENCE & SHAW
1500 - 1055 WEST GEORGIA STREET
P.O. BOX 11117

VANCOUVER, B.C. V6E 4N7

TELEPHONE: (604) 689-9111 PATENT

REEL: 9764 FRAME: 0757

0187534.W51

RECORDED: 09/15/1998